

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Crl A(AS) No. 2/2022

State

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel.

V/s

Sanjeev Kumar

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.04.2022

Issue notice to the respondent for filing objections.

List on 01.06.2022.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
26.04.2022
Tarun