

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlA(AS) No. 02/2022

State of J&K

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

V/s

Sanjeev Kumar

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service upon respondent.

Notice be served to respondent to be executable through SHO concerned.

List on 14.10.2022.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
27.07.2022
Angita