

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlA (AS) No. 2/2022

State of J&K

....Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through :- None

V/s

Sanjeev Kumar

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankit Vaid, Advocate
Respondent present in person also.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
14.10.2022

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel of the appellant, adjourned.

List for consideration on 15.11.2022.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
14.10.2022
Neha