

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrIa(AS) No. 2/2022

State of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Vs

Sanjeev Kumar

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
15.11.2022

The presence of the respondent be secured throughailable warrants in the amount of Rs. 25,000/-. The warrants be sent to the concerned Police Station for effecting service of the respondent.

Registry is directed to furnish soft copy of memo of the appeal to the learned counsel for the appellant.

Record of the trial court be also summoned.

List on 23.12.2022.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu
15.11.2022
Neha