

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlA (AS) No. 2/2022

State of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG
Vs

Sanjeev Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P C. Sharma, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Respondent shall submit the bail bond in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- to the satisfaction of the Registrar Judicial along with personal bond of the like amount before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 21.07.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
25.04.2023
Rakesh