

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlA(AS) No.2/2022

State of J&K

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Vs

Sanjeev Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

There is no representation on behalf of the respondent.

Issue bailable warrants for an amount of Rs.25,000/- for securing
the presence of the respondent, to be executed through the concerned Station
House Officer.

List on 09.10.2023.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu
21.07.2023
Shammi