

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CrlA(AS) No. 2/2022**

State of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy.AG  
**vs**

Sanjeev Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**26.02.2024**

As per the report of the Registry,ailable warrants issued for procuring the attendance of the respondent, have been received back executed. Despite service ofailable warrants, respondent has not caused his appearance.

Let the presence of the respondent be secured by issuance of non-ailable warrants. The same be sent to the SHO, Police Station, R. S. Pura for execution.

Be listed on 15.04.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
26.02.2024  
Rakesh