

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

Crla(AS) No. 2/2022

**State of J&K**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None .

V/s

**Sanjeev Kumar**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rohan Nanda, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

15.04.2024

In terms of order dated 21.07.2023, bailable warrants for an amount of Rs.25,000/- were issued for securing the presence of the respondent, and the same was directed to be executed through the concerned SHO.

The Police has produced the accused today before this Court. He is directed to be released from the Police Custody forthwith.

List on **08.07.2024**

Accused shall remain present on the next date of hearing

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

15.04.2024

Javid Iqbal