

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlA (AS) No. 2/2022

State of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

vs

Sanjeev Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.02.2025

1. Scanned record of the trial court be called for.
2. List on 24.03.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.02.2025
Neha-II