

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CrI(A)(AS) No. 2/2022

State of J&K

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG.
V/s

Sanjeev Kumar

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Rohan Nanda, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2026.

Scanned record of the trial Court has been received.

List for consideration on **07.07.2026.**

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
24.04.2026
Mihul